# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Krebs, Inc.		10/03/2011	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airlanco, Inc.
Street Address:	312 Hwy 73
City:	Falls City
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68355
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3215271	AIRLANCO
Registration Number:	3415918	AIRAUGER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-7130
Email: collins@eslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Collins

Address Line 1: 10330 Regency Parkway Drive

Address Line 2: Ste. 100

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Collins
Signature:	/Andrew M. Collins/
Date:	10/17/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$65,00 3215

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0118

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Krebs, Inc., a Nebraska corporation (herein "Assignor") has adopted and is using the mark "AIRLANCO" plus design elements for which Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 3,215,271, granted March 6, 2007 and the mark "AIRAUGER" plus design elements for which Assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 3,415,918 (collectively referred to as the "Marks" and the "Registrations").

Airlanco, Inc., a Nebraska corporation (herein "Assignee") desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the Marks, and the Registrations.

KREBS, INC., a Nebraska corporation

Justie L. Krebs, President	AMAZINIA BARA PARTA AMAZINA	Date: Uctober 3, 2011
STATE OF NEBRASKA	) )ss	
COUNTY OF RICHARDSON	)	. 4
	efore me, a Notary Public,	this 3rd day of October,
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska DONNA M. LOVENBURG DONNA M. LOVENBURG	Donna Notary Public	M. Lovenburg
My Comm. Exp. April 12, 2015		

AMC\*487984.doc

**RECORDED: 10/17/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0119